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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS 

EASTERN DIVISION 
 

In re:      ) Chapter 11 
      )  
 The Clare at Water Tower,  ) Case No. 11-46151  
      ) Honorable Timothy A. Barnes 
      ) 
    Debtor. ) 
 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF MOTION TO  
COMPEL RETURN OF GOOD FAITH DEPOSIT 

 
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Pearson Street Partners, LLC ("Pearson Street") by and 

through its undersigned counsel, hereby provides notice of its withdrawal of its Motion to 

Compel Return of Good Faith Deposit [Dkt. No. 470]. 

 
 
Dated:  July 13, 2012     Respectfully submitted, 
 
       Pearson Street Partners, LLC 
 
     
       By:    /s/ Bryan E. Minier      
        One of its attorneys 
 
Bryan E. Minier (ARDC # 6275534) 
Pedersen & Houpt, P.C. 
161 N. Clark Street, Suite 3100 
Chicago, Illinois 60601 
Telephone:  (312) 641-6888 
Fax:  (312) 641-6895 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I, Bryan E. Minier, an attorney, do hereby certify that I caused true and correct copies of 
the attached Notice of Withdrawal of Motion to Compel Return of Good Faith Deposit, to be 
served upon the attached service list via the Court’s CM/ECF electronic filing system on July 13, 
2012. 

 
 
   /s/ Bryan E. Minier     

       (Attorney for Pearson Street Partners, LLC) 
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SERVICE LIST 
 

Josef S. Athanas 
Matthew Warren 
Latham & Watkins LLP  
233 S. Wacker Drive  
Suite 5800  
Chicago, IL 60606  
312 876-7700 Ext. 7608  
312 993-9767 (fax)  
josef.athanas@lw.com 
Matthew.warren@lw.com 
(Representing Deloitte Financial Advisory 
Services LLP) 
 

Nathaniel J. Pomrenze  
Nathaniel J. Pomrenze, Ltd.  
22 West Washington Street  
Suite 1500  
Chicago, IL 60602  
312 264-6576  
312 854-8001 (fax)  
njp@njpltdlaw.com   
(Representing Herman Miner) 

Mark A Berkoff  
William J. Choslovsky 
Nicholas M Miller 
Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg LLP  
Two North LaSalle Street  
Suite 1700  
Chicago, IL 60602-3801  
312 269-8072  
mberkoff@ngelaw.com  
wchoslovsky@ngelaw.com 
nmiller@ngelaw.com 
(Representing Erickson Living Management 
LLC, Redwood Capital Investments LLC) 
 

Robert A. Pond  
Law Offices of Robert A. Pond  
10 S. LaSalle Street  
Suite 1017  
Chicago, IL 60603  
312 609-1600  
312 609-1720 (fax)  
rpond@ameritech.net 
(Representing Carolyn D McKittrick) 

Timothy R Casey 
Andrew E Weissman 
Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP  
191 N Wacker Dr Suite 3700  
Chicago, IL 60606-1698  
312-569-1000  
timothy.casey@dbr.com 
andrew.weissman@dbr.com 
(Representing Loyola University of Chicago) 
 

Eileen M Sethna  
Chuhak & Tecson, PC  
30 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2600  
Chicago, IL 60606  
312-444-9300  
312-368-9481 (fax)  
esethna@chuhak.com 
(Representing Richard H. Harris) 
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Nathan F Coco  
Roberto A Dall'Asta 
William P Smith 
McDermott Will & Emery LLP  
227 West Monroe Street  
Chicago, IL 60606  
312 984-3658  
ncoco@mwe.com 
rdallasta@mwe.com 
wsmith@mwe.com 
(Representing Majority Fixed Rate 
Bondholders, Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.) 
 

Adrienne Vadell Sturges, Esq 
Assistant General Counsel, Sodexo Inc 
Sodexo America, LLC 
6081 Hamilton Blvd 
Allentown, PA 18106 
Adrienne.sturges@sodexo.com 
(Representing Sodexo, Inc) 

Brian I Swett 
Myja K Kjaer  
Nancy G Everett  
Winston & Strawn LLP  
35 W Wacker Drive  
Chicago, IL 60601  
312 558-6455  
312 558-5700 (fax)  
bswett@winston.com  
neverett@winston.com  
mkjaer@winston.com 
(Representing Bank of New York Mellon Trust 
Company, N.A. as Master Trustee and 
Indenture Trustee) 
 

Esther E Tryban Telser  
City Of Chicago Department Of Law  
30 N Lasalle St Rm 900  
Chicago, IL 60602  
312 744-1846  
312 744-6798 (fax)  
etrybantelser@cityofchicago.org 
(Representing City of Chicago, a municipal 
corporation) 

Matthew T. Gensburg 
Clifton R Jessup, Jr  
Elizabeth Sickelka 
Collin B Williams 
Greenberg Taurig LLP  
77 West Wacker Drive Suite 3100  
Chicago, IL 60601  
312 456-8400  
312-456-8435 (fax)  
gensburgm@gtlaw.com 
sickelkab@gtlaw.com 
jessupc@gtlaw.com 
williamsco@gtlaw.com 
(Representing Bank of New York Mellon Trust 
Company, N.A. as Master Trustee and 
Indenture Trustee) 
 

George N. Vurdelja  
Harrison & Held  
333 S. Wacker Drive  
Suite 1700  
Chicago, IL 60606  
312 753-6161  
312 345-2005 (fax)  
gvurdelja@harrisonheld.com 
(Representing Donald R. Hollis) 
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Gordon E. Gouveia  
Steven B. Towbin 
Shaw, Gussis, Fishman, Glantz, et al  
321 N. Clark Street  
Suite 800  
Chicago, IL 60654  
312- 541-0151 Ext. 102  
312 980-3888 (fax)  
ggouveia@shawgussis.com 
stowbin@shawgussis.com 
(Representing Illinois Finance Authority) 
 

John R Weiss  
Duane Morris LLP  
190 South LaSalle Street  
Suite 3700  
Chicago, IL 60603  
312 499-0148  
312 499-6701 (fax)  
jrweiss@duanemorris.com  
(Representing Sovereign Bank) 

Robert J. Labate 
William S Fish Jr 
Holland & Knight LLP  
131 S. Dearborn Street  
30th Floor  
Chicago, IL 60603  
312 263-3600 Ext. 65751  
312 578-6666 (fax)  
robert.labate@hklaw.com 
(Representing Senior Care Development, LLC) 
 

Neal L Wolf  
Neal Wolf & Associates, LLC  
155 N. Wacker Drive  
Suite 1910  
Chicago, IL 60602  
312-228-4990  
312-228-4988 (fax)  
nwolf@nealwolflaw.com 
(Representing Janet McDermott, William 
McDermott) 

George R Mesires  
Ungaretti & Harris LLP  
Three First National Plaza  
70 W. Madison Street, Suite 3500  
Chicago, IL 60602  
312 977-4151  
312 977-4405 (fax)  
grmesires@uhlaw.com   
(Representing Franciscan Sisters of Chicago 
Service Corporation) 
 

Stefanie Wowchuk  
SNR Denton US LLP  
233 S. Wacker Dr., Suite 7800  
Chicago, IL 60606  
(312) - 8762569  
stefanie.wowchuk@snrdenton.com  
 (Representing The Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors, FTI Consulting, Inc., and 
SNR Denton US LLP) 

Matthew M. Murphy  
DLA Piper  
203 N. LaSalle Street  
Suite 1900  
Chicago, IL 60606  
312-368-4077  
312-251-2177 (fax)  
matt.murphy@dlapiper.com  
(Representing The Clare at Water Tower) 
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